
2012 MSHSL Section 6A Championships Girls 
New London-Spicer      Oct. 25, 2012 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Holdingford              52    3    7    8   12   22   30   54  16:00.6  1:25.0 
  2 Albany                   69    4   10   16   19   20   27   41  16:15.0  1:18.0 
  3 Pelican Rapids           89    5    6   14   29   35   38   53  16:31.8  2:10.0 
  4 Benson/Kms              127   13   15   23   36   40   43   47  17:05.6  1:22.0 
  5 Long Prairie-Gre        128    9   18   24   25   52   60   62  17:06.4  2:34.0 
  6 Morris Area/Chok        149    2   21   26   42   58   80       17:12.2  3:36.0 
  7 Litchfield              160    1   28   34   48   49   55   72  17:19.4  3:18.0 
  8 Eden Valley-Watk        164   11   31   37   39   46   50   51  17:24.2  1:57.0 
  9 Breckenridge/Cam        261   17   56   57   65   66   67   71  18:31.6  2:42.0 
 10 Royalton                291   44   45   59   68   75   77   78  18:54.4  2:17.0 
 11 Saint John's Prep       293   32   61   63   64   73   76   82  18:58.4  2:19.0 
 12 Ortonville              325   33   69   70   74   79   81       19:46.8  4:50.0 
Incomplete Teams: West Central Area, Paynesville, Sauk Centre, Ottertail Central 
New London-Spicer, Community Christ, Wheaton 
 
1. Holdingford 
    3  Alli Ruprecht, 9           15:23.0   
    7  Jo Merten, 8               15:40.0   
    8  Emily Wolter, 10           15:48.0   
   12  Angel Rick, 8              16:24.0   
   22  Abby Mokhtary, 11          16:48.0   
   30  Kaitlin Presser, 12        17:29.0   
   54  Amanda Douvier, 8          18:39.0   
Total Time = 1:20:03.0     Total Places = 52 
 
2. Albany 
    4  Madi Sachs, 12             15:23.0   
   10  Molly Gersch, 11           16:01.0   
   16  Emma Seiler, 7             16:29.0   
   19  Vanessa Spohn, 11          16:41.0   
   20  Courtney Toenies, 10       16:41.0   
   27  Miranda Kremers, 11        17:13.0   
   41  Alyssa Braun, 12           17:49.0   
Total Time = 1:21:15.0     Total Places = 69 
 
3. Pelican Rapids 
    5  Emily Bakken, 11           15:28.0   
    6  Tianna Wald, 8             15:37.0   
   14  Charlotte Johnson, 11      16:27.0   
   29  Emma Hoover, 8             17:29.0   
   35  Ashlyn French, 11          17:38.0   
   38  Alexa Bekkerus, 9          17:41.0   
   53  Abby Johnson, 8            18:35.0   
Total Time = 1:22:39.0     Total Places = 89 
 
4. Benson/Kms 
   13  Bethany Rosemeier, 11      16:26.0   
   15  Jessica Goff, 10           16:28.0   
   23  Leah Tessem, 11            17:07.0   
   36  Libby Peters, 8            17:39.0   
   40  Haylie Helms, 12           17:48.0   
   43  Hannah Weber, 11           17:54.0   
   47  Samantha Herman, 8         18:15.0   
Total Time = 1:25:28.0     Total Places = 127 
 
5. Long Prairie-Gre 
    9  Madelyn Zastrow, 9         15:58.0   
   18  Natalie Minke, 9           16:39.0   
   24  Ana Juarez, 12             17:11.0   
   25  Madison Masog, 8           17:12.0   
   52  Paola Ambriz, 12           18:32.0   
   60  Taylor Kingston, 7         18:58.0   
   62  Jolene Bosl, 11            19:07.0   
Total Time = 1:25:32.0     Total Places = 128 
 
6. Morris Area/Chok 
    2  Makenzie Smith, 12         15:20.0   
   21  Rachel Rausch, 9           16:43.0   
   26  Savannah Aanerud, 8        17:12.0   
   42  Becca Holland, 9           17:50.0   
   58  Tahni Jungst, 12           18:56.0   
   80  Miranda Day, 12            22:41.0   
Total Time = 1:26:01.0     Total Places = 149 
 

7. Litchfield 
    1  Savannah Ramirez, 11       15:01.0   
   28  Alexia Ellson, 7           17:24.0   
   34  Jane Hulterstrum, 9        17:36.0   
   48  Courtney Peterson, 11      18:17.0   
   49  Charissa Wedin, 12         18:19.0   
   55  Jenna Aller, 11            18:40.0   
   72  Carli Christensen, 8       19:40.0   
Total Time = 1:26:37.0     Total Places = 160 
 
8. Eden Valley-Watk 
   11  Raelynn Callender, 12      16:05.0   
   31  Malina Roettgermann, 12    17:31.0   
   37  Denzel Atherton, 9         17:40.0   
   39  Grace Kopitzke, 9          17:43.0   
   46  Marisa Johnson, 11         18:02.0   
   50  Taylor Schreiner, 9        18:20.0   
   51  Maria Roeser, 10           18:22.0   
Total Time = 1:27:01.0     Total Places = 164 
 
9. Breckenridge/Cam 
   17  Ashley Hasbargen, 11       16:33.0   
   56  Britta Manning, 11         18:42.0   
   57  Morgan LeNoue, 11          18:55.0   
   65  Tierza Engen, 9            19:13.0   
   66  Carmen Tischer, 10         19:15.0   
   67  Haley Bommersbach, 11      19:17.0   
   71  Jasmine Allard, 9          19:31.0   
Total Time = 1:32:38.0     Total Places = 261 
 
10. Royalton 
   44  Madi Rudolph, 9            17:59.0   
   45  Ciara Kowalczyk, 11        18:00.0   
   59  Chloe Novak, 8             18:57.0   
   68  Brianne Carlson, 12        19:20.0   
   75  Amy Zabinski, 7            20:16.0   
   77  Jenna Trutwin, 10          20:29.0   
   78  Elise Yates, 7             21:34.0   
Total Time = 1:34:32.0     Total Places = 291 
 
11. Saint John's Prep 
   32  Allyson Wenner, 11         17:32.0   
   61  Caitlin Backhaus, 10       19:06.0   
   63  Lauren Kissela, 8          19:11.0   
   64  Claire Pfannenstein, 10    19:12.0   
   73  Sarah Schrup, 10           19:51.0   
   76  Rachel Klosterman, 10      20:21.0   
   82  Allysa Brown, 10           23:09.0   
Total Time = 1:34:52.0     Total Places = 293 
 
12. Ortonville 
   33  Kirsten Erickson, 9        17:34.0   
   69  Hope Hasslen, 9            19:20.0   
   70  Brooke Hanson, 11          19:26.0   
   74  Carolyn Adelman, 12        20:10.0   
   79  Valerie Scholberg, 8       22:24.0   
   81  Alisha Ross, 8             22:51.0   
Total Time = 1:38:54.0     Total Places = 325 

  
 



       TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Savannah Ramirez, 11       15:01.0    Litchfield            
    2     2  Makenzie Smith, 12         15:20.0    Morris Area/Chok      
    3     3  Alli Ruprecht, 9           15:23.0    Holdingford           
    4     4  Madi Sachs, 12             15:23.0    Albany                
    5     5  Emily Bakken, 11           15:28.0    Pelican Rapids        
    6        Abby VanKempen, 9          15:37.0    West Central Area     
    7     6  Tianna Wald, 8             15:37.0    Pelican Rapids        
    8     7  Jo Merten, 8               15:40.0    Holdingford           
    9     8  Emily Wolter, 10           15:48.0    Holdingford           
   10     9  Madelyn Zastrow, 9         15:58.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   11    10  Molly Gersch, 11           16:01.0    Albany                
   12    11  Raelynn Callender, 12      16:05.0    Eden Valley-Watk      
   13        Promise Butler, 8          16:19.0    Paynesville           
   14    12  Angel Rick, 8              16:24.0    Holdingford           
   15        Madison Greenwaldt, 9      16:25.0    Sauk Centre           
   16    13  Bethany Rosemeier, 11      16:26.0    Benson/Kms            
   17    14  Charlotte Johnson, 11      16:27.0    Pelican Rapids        
   18    15  Jessica Goff, 10           16:28.0    Benson/Kms            
   19    16  Emma Seiler, 7             16:29.0    Albany                
   20    17  Ashley Hasbargen, 11       16:33.0    Breckenridge/Cam      
   21    18  Natalie Minke, 9           16:39.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   22    19  Vanessa Spohn, 11          16:41.0    Albany                
   23    20  Courtney Toenies, 10       16:41.0    Albany                
   24    21  Rachel Rausch, 9           16:43.0    Morris Area/Chok      
   25    22  Abby Mokhtary, 11          16:48.0    Holdingford           
   26    23  Leah Tessem, 11            17:07.0    Benson/Kms            
   27    24  Ana Juarez, 12             17:11.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   28    25  Madison Masog, 8           17:12.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   29    26  Savannah Aanerud, 8        17:12.0    Morris Area/Chok      
   30    27  Miranda Kremers, 11        17:13.0    Albany                
   31    28  Alexia Ellson, 7           17:24.0    Litchfield            
   32        Katie Wicklund, 12         17:27.0    Ottertail Central     
   33    29  Emma Hoover, 8             17:29.0    Pelican Rapids        
   34    30  Kaitlin Presser, 12        17:29.0    Holdingford           
   35    31  Malina Roettgermann, 12    17:31.0    Eden Valley-Watk      
   36    32  Allyson Wenner, 11         17:32.0    Saint John's Prep     
   37        Bailey Woehler, 7          17:33.0    Paynesville           
   38    33  Kirsten Erickson, 9        17:34.0    Ortonville            
   39    34  Jane Hulterstrum, 9        17:36.0    Litchfield            
   40    35  Ashlyn French, 11          17:38.0    Pelican Rapids        
   41    36  Libby Peters, 8            17:39.0    Benson/Kms            
   42    37  Denzel Atherton, 9         17:40.0    Eden Valley-Watk      
   43    38  Alexa Bekkerus, 9          17:41.0    Pelican Rapids        
   44    39  Grace Kopitzke, 9          17:43.0    Eden Valley-Watk      
   45    40  Haylie Helms, 12           17:48.0    Benson/Kms            
   46    41  Alyssa Braun, 12           17:49.0    Albany                
   47    42  Becca Holland, 9           17:50.0    Morris Area/Chok      
   48    43  Hannah Weber, 11           17:54.0    Benson/Kms            
   49        Demara Baumgardner, 7      17:56.0    West Central Area     
   50    44  Madi Rudolph, 9            17:59.0    Royalton              
   51    45  Ciara Kowalczyk, 11        18:00.0    Royalton              
   52    46  Marisa Johnson, 11         18:02.0    Eden Valley-Watk      
   53    47  Samantha Herman, 8         18:15.0    Benson/Kms            
   54        Jessica Drake, 8           18:16.0    Ottertail Central     
   55    48  Courtney Peterson, 11      18:17.0    Litchfield            
   56        Jamie Jennissen, 10        18:18.0    Sauk Centre           
   57        Kiley Hooper, 10           18:18.0    Sauk Centre           
   58    49  Charissa Wedin, 12         18:19.0    Litchfield            
   59    50  Taylor Schreiner, 9        18:20.0    Eden Valley-Watk      
   60        Ashton Blair, 11           18:21.0    West Central Area     
   61    51  Maria Roeser, 10           18:22.0    Eden Valley-Watk      
   62        Jackie Keller, 12          18:29.0    Paynesville           
   63    52  Paola Ambriz, 12           18:32.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   64    53  Abby Johnson, 8            18:35.0    Pelican Rapids        
   65    54  Amanda Douvier, 8          18:39.0    Holdingford           
   66    55  Jenna Aller, 11            18:40.0    Litchfield            
   67    56  Britta Manning, 11         18:42.0    Breckenridge/Cam      
   68        Codie Bennetts, 12         18:46.0    New London-Spicer     
   69    57  Morgan LeNoue, 11          18:55.0    Breckenridge/Cam      
   70    58  Tahni Jungst, 12           18:56.0    Morris Area/Chok      
   71    59  Chloe Novak, 8             18:57.0    Royalton              
   72    60  Taylor Kingston, 7         18:58.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   73    61  Caitlin Backhaus, 10       19:06.0    Saint John's Prep     
   74    62  Jolene Bosl, 11            19:07.0    Long Prairie-Gre      
   75    63  Lauren Kissela, 8          19:11.0    Saint John's Prep     
   76    64  Claire Pfannenstein, 10    19:12.0    Saint John's Prep     
   77    65  Tierza Engen, 9            19:13.0    Breckenridge/Cam      
   78    66  Carmen Tischer, 10         19:15.0    Breckenridge/Cam      
   79    67  Haley Bommersbach, 11      19:17.0    Breckenridge/Cam      



   80    68  Brianne Carlson, 12        19:20.0    Royalton              
   81    69  Hope Hasslen, 9            19:20.0    Ortonville            
   82        Grace Waugh, 11            19:26.0    New London-Spicer     
   83    70  Brooke Hanson, 11          19:26.0    Ortonville            
   84    71  Jasmine Allard, 9          19:31.0    Breckenridge/Cam      
   85    72  Carli Christensen, 8       19:40.0    Litchfield            
   86        Victoria Hjelte, 9         19:42.0    Community Christ      
   87        Cailey Birchem, 10         19:43.0    Wheaton               
   88    73  Sarah Schrup, 10           19:51.0    Saint John's Prep     
   89        Bailey Andrews, 10         19:53.0    Wheaton               
   90        Brooke Edman, 8            19:54.0    New London-Spicer     
   91    74  Carolyn Adelman, 12        20:10.0    Ortonville            
   92        Lizzy Gardner, 8           20:11.0    Community Christ      
   93    75  Amy Zabinski, 7            20:16.0    Royalton              
   94    76  Rachel Klosterman, 10      20:21.0    Saint John's Prep     
   95    77  Jenna Trutwin, 10          20:29.0    Royalton              
   96        Hannah Salto, 12           21:02.0    Sauk Centre           
   97    78  Elise Yates, 7             21:34.0    Royalton              
   98        Abbie Radermacher, 7       21:38.0    Ottertail Central     
   99        Katie Poyzer, 11           22:04.0    West Central Area     
  100    79  Valerie Scholberg, 8       22:24.0    Ortonville            
  101    80  Miranda Day, 12            22:41.0    Morris Area/Chok      
  102    81  Alisha Ross, 8             22:51.0    Ortonville            
  103    82  Allysa Brown, 10           23:09.0    Saint John's Prep     
  104        Melissa Tohm, 10           24:26.0    Wheaton               
 
 


